
Clarkson (9-3) -vs- Manchester (2-2)
3/19/2019 at Clermont, Fla.

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: L. Allen (3-2)
Loss: L. Smith (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: S. Delgado
 
Start: 11:45 AM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 30   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Clarkson 1 0 0 0 5 4 1 11 12 5
Manchester 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 9 11 6

Clarkson 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Dunn ss 5 2 3 2 0 0 0
D. Whitham cf 5 2 1 0 0 1 0
L. Caggiano 1b 4 2 2 2 1 0 1
M. Winn c 5 1 1 1 0 0 1
H. Bowen 2b 3 1 0 0 1 0 1
O. Zoeller lf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
K. Robert 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 1
M. Brink dp/ph 4 0 1 0 0 1 4
    S. Vaccaro pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
RLeBourveau rf 3 2 2 0 1 1 0
S. Mennig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Allen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 11 12 7 3 3 8

2B: R. Dunn (2); L. Caggiano (2); M. Brink (1); RLeBourveau (1)
3B: D. Whitham (1)
SB: O. Zoeller (1); K. Robert (1)
CS: RLeBourveau (1)
PO: D. Whitham (1)
E: L. Caggiano (1); H. Bowen (1); O. Zoeller (2); S. Mennig (1)

Manchester 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Sellers lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
M. Boggs ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
S. Thompson 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
K. Skeens 3b 4 3 2 2 0 0 0
A. Mokos dp 3 1 1 2 0 0 0
M. Nyland 1b 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
C. Uetrecht rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
S. Delgado c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    D. Patton ph 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
K. Torrence cf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
A. Whittig p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    P. Magner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    L. Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 9 11 8 0 4 3

2B: K. Skeens (1); A. Mokos (1); C. Uetrecht (1)
HR: K. Skeens (1)
SH: S. Delgado (1)
SF: A. Mokos (1)
SB: K. Sellers (1)
CS: M. Boggs (1)
E: K. Sellers (1); M. Boggs (4); M. Nyland (1)

Clarkson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
S. Mennig 4.0 9 5 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 19 20 3 3 –
L. Allen (W, 3-2) 3.0 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 5 4 –
Totals 11 9 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 32 34 8 7

Manchester IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
A. Whittig 4.0 6 4 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 18 19 7 4 –
P. Magner 1.0 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 7 1 1 –
L. Smith (L, 1-1) 2.0 3 5 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 12 14 2 1 –
Totals 12 11 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 37 40 10 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarkson - Top of 1st CU- MU-
R. Dunn flied out to lf. 0 0
D. Whitham tripled to left field. 0 0
L. Caggiano doubled down the lf line, RBI; D. Whitham scored. 1 0
M. Winn grounded out to p; L. Caggiano advanced to third. 1 0
H. Bowen grounded out to ss. 1 0

Manchester - Bottom of 1st CU- MU-
K. Sellers singled up the middle. 1 0
M. Boggs struck out swinging. 1 0
K. Sellers stole second. 1 0
S. Thompson flied out to rf. 1 0
K. Skeens doubled down the lf line, RBI; K. Sellers scored. 1 1
A. Mokos doubled to left field, RBI; K. Skeens scored. 1 2
M. Nyland singled up the middle; A. Mokos advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 1 2

Clarkson - Top of 2nd CU- MU-
O. Zoeller fouled out to c. 1 2
K. Robert flied out to cf. 1 2
M. Brink popped up to 3b. 1 2

Manchester - Bottom of 2nd CU- MU-
C. Uetrecht singled up the middle. 1 2
S. Delgado grounded out to c, SAC, bunt; C. Uetrecht advanced to second. 1 2
K. Torrence grounded out to p. 1 2
K. Sellers struck out swinging. 1 2

Clarkson - Top of 3rd CU- MU-
RLeBourveau struck out swinging, out at first p to 1b. 1 2
R. Dunn doubled to right field. 1 2
D. Whitham reached on a fielder's choice; R. Dunn out at third 2b to 3b. 1 2
L. Caggiano grounded out to 3b. 1 2

Manchester - Bottom of 3rd CU- MU-
M. Boggs grounded out to 2b. 1 2
S. Thompson fouled out to c. 1 2
K. Skeens homered to left field, RBI. 1 3
A. Mokos reached first on an error by p. 1 3
M. Nyland singled to shortstop; A. Mokos advanced to second. 1 3
C. Uetrecht doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Nyland scored, unearned; A. Mokos scored, unearned. 1 5
S. Delgado struck out swinging. 1 5

Clarkson - Top of 4th CU- MU-
M. Winn flied out to cf. 1 5
H. Bowen walked. 1 5
O. Zoeller popped up to 2b. 1 5
K. Robert flied out to rf. 1 5

Manchester - Bottom of 4th CU- MU-
K. Torrence popped up to 3b. 1 5



K. Sellers struck out swinging. 1 5
M. Boggs singled up the middle. 1 5
M. Boggs out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 4   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 3   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clarkson - Top of 5th CU- MU-
M. Brink doubled to right field. 1 5
S. Vaccaro pinch ran for M. Brink. 1 5
RLeBourveau doubled to left field; S. Vaccaro advanced to third. 1 5
R. Dunn doubled to center field, 2 RBI; RLeBourveau scored; S. Vaccaro scored. 3 5
P. Magner to p for A. Whittig. 3 5
D. Whitham struck out swinging. 3 5
L. Caggiano doubled to right field, RBI; R. Dunn scored. 4 5
M. Winn grounded out to 2b; L. Caggiano advanced to third. 4 5
H. Bowen reached first on an error by 1b; L. Caggiano scored, unearned. 5 5
O. Zoeller singled up the middle; H. Bowen advanced to second. 5 5
K. Robert singled up the middle, RBI; O. Zoeller advanced to second; H. Bowen scored, unearned. 6 5
M. Brink pinch hit for S. Vaccaro. 6 5
K. Robert advanced to second on a wild pitch; O. Zoeller advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 5
M. Brink flied out to cf. 6 5

Manchester - Bottom of 5th CU- MU-
L. Allen to p for S. Mennig. 6 5
S. Thompson singled up the middle. 6 5
K. Skeens reached first on an error by 1b; S. Thompson advanced to third. 6 5
A. Mokos flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI; S. Thompson scored, unearned. 6 6
M. Nyland reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second; K. Skeens advanced to third. 6 6
C. Uetrecht reached first on an error by 2b; M. Nyland advanced to third; K. Skeens scored, unearned. 6 7
D. Patton pinch hit for S. Delgado. 6 7
D. Patton grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI; C. Uetrecht advanced to third; M. Nyland scored, unearned. 6 8
K. Torrence singled to shortstop, RBI; C. Uetrecht scored, unearned. 6 9
K. Torrence advanced to second on an error by lf. 6 9
K. Sellers popped up to ss. 6 9

Clarkson - Top of 6th CU- MU-
S. Delgado to c for D. Patton. 6 9
L. Smith to p for P. Magner. 6 9
RLeBourveau walked. 6 9
RLeBourveau out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 9
R. Dunn singled up the middle. 6 9
D. Whitham reached first on an error by lf; R. Dunn advanced to second. 6 9
L. Caggiano walked; D. Whitham advanced to second; R. Dunn advanced to third. 6 9
M. Winn singled to center field, RBI; L. Caggiano advanced to second; D. Whitham advanced to third; R.
Dunn scored, unearned. 7 9
H. Bowen reached first on an error by ss; M. Winn advanced to second; L. Caggiano advanced to third; D.
Whitham scored, unearned. 8 9
O. Zoeller reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; H. Bowen out at second ss to 2b; M. Winn advanced to third;
L. Caggiano scored, unearned. 9 9
K. Robert reached first on an error by ss; O. Zoeller advanced to second; M. Winn scored, unearned. 10 9
K. Robert stole second; O. Zoeller stole third. 10 9
M. Brink struck out swinging. 10 9

Manchester - Bottom of 6th CU- MU-
M. Boggs flied out to lf. 10 9
S. Thompson popped up to 3b. 10 9
K. Skeens grounded out to p. 10 9

Clarkson - Top of 7th CU- MU-



RLeBourveau singled up the middle. 10 9
R. Dunn flied out to lf. 10 9
D. Whitham reached first on an error by ss; RLeBourveau advanced to second. 10 9
L. Caggiano reached first on an error by ss; D. Whitham advanced to second; RLeBourveau scored. 11 9
D. Whitham out at second p to 2b, picked off. 11 9
L. Caggiano advanced to second on a passed ball. 11 9
M. Winn flied out to cf. 11 9

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Manchester - Bottom of 7th CU- MU-
A. Mokos grounded out to 3b. 11 9
M. Nyland lined out to cf. 11 9
C. Uetrecht grounded out to 1b unassisted. 11 9


